10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

The Honorable Regina Cahan

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF KING

Rodrigo B. Fernandez, Jr.,
Plaintiff,
Vs.
Michelle Zimmerman and Amazing Grace
Lutheran Church dba Renton Preparatory

Christian School,

Defendants.

NO. 16-2-22512-8 KNT

JUDGMENT AND ORDER ON FINAL
JUDGMENT

[CLERK’S ACTION REQUIRED)]

JUDGMENT SUMMARY

Pursuant to RCW 4.64.030, the following information should be entered in the Clerk’s

execution docket:
1. Judgment Creditor:

2. Judgment Creditor’s Attorney:

3. Judgment Debtor:

JUDGMENT AND ORDER ON FINAL
JUDGMENT

Judgment/022018 1521/5453-0169

Michelle Zimmerman and Amazing Grace
Lutheran Church dba Renton Preparatory
Christian School

Steve Goldstein

Betts, Patterson & Mines, P.S.
701 Pike St., Suite 1400

One Convention Place
Seattle, WA 98101
sgoldstein@bpmlaw.com
(206) 292-9988

Rodrigo B. Fernandez, Jr.

Betts

Patterson

Mines

One Convention Place

Suite 1400

701 Pike Street

Seattle, Washington 98101-3927
{206) 292-9988

- Page 1 of 3-




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

4. Principal Judgment Amount:
5. Reasonable Attorneys’ Fees and Costs:

6. Amount of Judgment:

$ 0
$250.00

$250.00

FINAL JUDGMENT AGAINST RODRIGO B. FERNANDEZ, JR.

WHEREAS, this case proceeded to trial on February 6, 2018 before the Honorable

Regina Cahan, and Judge Cahan awarded a verdict in favor of defendants, Michelle Zimmerman

and Amazing Grace Lutheran Church dba Renton Preparatory Christian School and against

plaintiff, Rodrigo B. Fernandez, Jr.,

AND WHEREAS the defendant has not presented a Cost Bill,

The Court hereby enters Judgment as follows:

1. Judgment Creditor: Michelle Zimmerman and Amazing Grace
Lutheran Church dba Renton Preparatory

Christian School

2. Judgment Creditor’s Attorney: Steve Goldstein
Betts, Patterson & Mines, P.S.
701 Pike St., Suite 1400
One Convention Place
Seattle, WA 98101
sgoldstein@bpmlaw.com

(206) 292-9988

3. Judgment Debtor: Rodrigo B. Fernandez, Jr.
4, Principal Judgment Amount: $ 0
5. Reasonable Attorneys’ Fees and Costs: $250.00
6. Amount of Judgment: $250.00
Betts
Patterson
Mines
JUDGMENT AND ORDER ON FINAL Page2 of 3- S ention Place
JUDGMENT Suite 1400
701 Pike Street

Judgment/022018 1521/5453-0169

Seattle, Washington 98101-3927
(206} 292-9988




11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Post-judgment interest shall accrue at the rate of 12 percent per year.

DONE IN OPEN COURT this 20" day of February, 2018.

L S o

THE HONO INA\CKHAN
Presented by:
BETTS, PATTERSON & MINES, P.S.
By
Steve Goldstein, WSBA #11042

Attorneys for Defendants

Betts

,l?Aqﬁerson
JUDGMENT AND ORDER ON FINAL S renfion Flace
JUDGMENT -Page3of3- o Coryenton®

701 Pike Street
Seattle, Washington 98101-3927
(206) 292-9988

Judgment/022018 1521/5453-0169




