	The Honorable Regina Cahan		
1	The Honorable Regina Canan		
2			
3			
4			9
5			,
6 7	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF KING		
8	Rodrigo B. Fernandez, Jr.,	NO. 16-2-22512-8 KNT	
9	Plaintiff,	JUDGMENT ANI JUDGMENT	O ORDER ON FINAL
11	VS.	[CLERK'S ACTION REQUIRED]	
12	Michelle Zimmerman and Amazing Grace		ON REQUIRED;
Lutheran Church dba Renton Preparatory Christian School,			
14	Defendants.		
15	JUDGMENT SUMMARY		
16	Pursuant to RCW 4.64.030, the following information should be entered in the Clerk's		
17	execution docket:		
18	1. Judgment Creditor:	Michelle Zimm Lutheran Churc Christian School	erman and Amazing Grace th dba Renton Preparatory
19			
20	2. Judgment Creditor's Attorney:	Steve Goldstein Betts, Patterson & Mines, P.S.	
21 22		701 Pike St., St One Convention	nite 1400
23		Seattle, WA 98	3101
24		sgoldstein@bpr (206) 292-9988	
25	3. Judgment Debtor:	Rodrigo B. Fern	nandez, Jr.
	JUDGMENT AND ORDER ON FINAL JUDGMENT Judgment/022018 1521/5453-0169	P Page 1 of 3- On See	etts atterson fines ne Convention Place lite 1400 11 Pike Street cattle, Washington 98101-3927 06) 292-9988

JUDGMENT AND ORDER ON FINAL JUDGMENT

- Page 2 of 3-

Betts
Patterson
Mines
One Convention Place
Suite 1400
701 Pike Street
Seattle, Washington 98101-3927
(206) 292-9988

1	Post-judgment interest shall accrue at the rate of 12 percent per year.		
2	DONE IN OPEN COURT this 20th day of February, 2018.		
3	day of reordary, 2016.		
4			
5	THE HONORABLE REGINA CAHAN		
6	Presented by:		
7			
8	BETTS, PATTERSON & MINES, P.S.		
9	By		
10	Steve Goldstein, WSBA #11042		
11	Attorneys for Defendants		
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			

JUDGMENT AND ORDER ON FINAL JUDGMENT

- Page 3 of 3-

Betts
Patterson
Mines
One Convention Place
Suite 1400
701 Pike Street
Seattle, Washington 98101-3927
(206) 292-9988